

Order No.77

23.08.23

Today is fixed for Cross Examination of PW-2.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

Ld. G.P., Hooghly files one petition praying for adjournment on the proceeding on personal ground.

Perused the petition.

Petition is considered & time is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **23.11.23** for Cross Examination of PW-2.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly