

Misc Case-60/2013

T.A.- 176/2011

Order no.81

02-05-2024

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-2.

Parties file respective lawyer's hazirah.

Ld Advocate for the state files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 12-06-24 for cross-examination of PW-2.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).