

Misc Case-60/2013
T.A.-176/2011

Order no.83
23-07-2024

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-2.
Parties file their respective lawyer's hazirah.
O.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment due lawyer's illness. Copy served.
Perused the petition. Heard.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
To 10-09-2024 for cross-examination of PW-2.
D & C by me.

Sd/-
ADJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)