

Misc Case-60/2013
T.A.-176/2011

Order no.87
24-02-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.
Parties file respective lawyer's hazirah.
Ld. G.P., Hooghly for the state is absent by filing a petition.
As per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, PW is closed.

The case is adjourned today.
To 13-03-2025 for Argument.
D & C by me.

Sd/-
ADJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)